
FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MU PEIFEN CHINA BRILLIANT APPERANCE PSA GOLD MEDAL

WANG FENG CHINA CATTLE EGRET A WPU GOLD MEDAL

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PICTURES23 SALON E-CERT GOLD

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SHARK BAY AERIAL SALON E-CERT GOLD

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA ARRAS BEFFROI SALON E-CERT SILVER

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RAZ SALON E-CERT SILVER

MU PEIFEN CHINA DINNER TIME SALON E-CERT BRONZE

YE WEI CHINA DAWN IN ZHUANG VILLAGE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LI MIN CHINA ACCOMPANY4 SALON E-CERT HM

CHAN JENNIFER USA GOOD MORNING ANTARCTICA SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
WONG YAN CHINA LADY DIVING PSA GOLD MEDAL

YE WEI CHINA PASSING BY ALIYEV 024 WPU GOLD MEDAL

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY NACKTE POESIE 02 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA OPERA AT DAWN SALON E-CERT GOLD

YE WEI CHINA FLOWER WINDOW SWAN SALON E-CERT SILVER

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA THE BIRDS NEST SALON E-CERT SILVER

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND ONLY ONE VICTOR SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LE LUAN USA MORNING HIKING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

WONG YAN CHINA I AM READY TO KISS SALON E-CERT HM

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG STEFKA DANCE 10 SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MU PEIFEN CHINA WATING FOR FOOD PSA GOLD MEDAL

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED FOX QUARREL WPU GOLD MEDAL

GIL JOAN SPAIN BRIEFING ON THE BEACH SALON E-CERT GOLD

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY LION AND LUNCH SALON E-CERT GOLD

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG POWERFUL ANT 02 SALON E-CERT SILVER

MU PEIFEN CHINA WONDERFUL GRAB FOOD SALON E-CERT SILVER

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FOX 16 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA EARLY MORNING THOMPSONS GAZELLE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY SEAMOM273 SALON E-CERT HM

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA GIANT OF THE SEA SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN UTTARA LJTEMA 4 PSA GOLD MEDAL

MU PEIFEN CHINA BURNING OF THE KING BOAT  D WPU GOLD MEDAL

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J10 SALON E-CERT GOLD

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WANTED SALON E-CERT GOLD

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA INVICTUS 245 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE OFFERING OIL LAMP FIVE SALON E-CERT SILVER

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHAKING OFF ANCHOVY 22 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA MOTORCROSS 12 FALLING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN ENTRE CAPIROTES SALON E-CERT HM

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE PATH OF BELIEF SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY EMINONUSANDALBALIK PSA GOLD MEDAL

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG MACAU NIGHT 02 WPU GOLD MEDAL

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA TYNE COT SALON E-CERT GOLD

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK CABLE CAR SALON E-CERT GOLD

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SEOUL RAIN FESTIVAL 05 SALON E-CERT SILVER

YE WEI CHINA JIAJU TERRACED FIELD DAWN SALON E-CERT SILVER

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SNAPSHOT OF LOFOTEN 2 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS STREETS OF BARCELONA SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA527 SALON E-CERT HM

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA REINE UP CLOSE SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
WONG YAN CHINA HORSES RIDING EXERCISES WPU GOLD MEDAL

LOU GUISHAN CHINA FIVE TIGERS WATCHING THE SUNSET SALON GOLD MEDAL

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FREE SPARRING SALON E-CERT GOLD

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ARTVINYOLUNDANMANZARA SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNATCH BREAD MATCH SALON E-CERT SILVER

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN VIOLA WOMAN SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JIAN SHUI FEMALE HERO SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HANFU NISHANG DANCE SALON E-CERT HM

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG LITTLE GIRL T04 SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 

Salon 2

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）

AWARDS

Salon 1

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)

Crossing Antarctica International Photography Circuit 2024



LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN MOMENT OF REST PSA GOLD MEDAL

WONG YAN CHINA KNIFE WPU GOLD MEDAL

GIL JOAN SPAIN BEA CON RAFIA VERDE SALON E-CERT GOLD

LE LUAN USA UTAH BEAUTIFUL ARCH SALON E-CERT GOLD

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL LENA  SALON E-CERT SILVER

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA MISTY MOOGERAH DAM SALON E-CERT SILVER

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FLYING WITH FLOWERS SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA THE FOG IS COMING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

WONG YAN CHINA PRETTY GIRL AND YELLOW FLOWERS SALON E-CERT HM

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY TAKSIMCAMIRING SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ALONE PSA GOLD MEDAL

LI MIN CHINA ONE BY ONE WPU GOLD MEDAL

GIL JOAN SPAIN DRY HYDRANGEA SALON E-CERT GOLD

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TRABAJANDO EN ALLEGRO SALON E-CERT GOLD

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY AMPHITHEATRE GINTRAC SALON E-CERT SILVER

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY EMPEROR TROOP 15 2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL IDAN 15 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LE LUAN USA HB BRIDGE CLOUDY DAY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA IRIS SALON E-CERT HM

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA BUILDING REFLECTIONS SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LI MIN CHINA HUNTING 8 PSA GOLD MEDAL

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CATCH FISH AT BROOKS FALL WPU GOLD MEDAL

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND STICK INSECT SALON E-CERT GOLD

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LUNCH FOR ONE SALON E-CERT GOLD

WONG YAN CHINA LIZARD SALON E-CERT SILVER

LI MIN CHINA LICK6 SALON E-CERT SILVER

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA CRAB DANCE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WHITE-BELLIED SEA EAGLE 07 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURES IN THE PYRENEES 3 SALON E-CERT HM

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY HONEY7 SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WALKTHEKERBELA PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J42 WPU GOLD MEDAL

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 63 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHEUK SHU USA BRYANT BARS 2024 VS AUBURN SALON E-CERT GOLD

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA NO PASSING SALON E-CERT SILVER

WONG YAN CHINA MOVING MY GOD SALON E-CERT SILVER

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 61 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SULFURIC FIRE FISHING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LE LUAN USA NEW YEAR PARADE SALON E-CERT HM

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL NOVA SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN POTALA PALACE PSA GOLD MEDAL

YE WEI CHINA 2023 DONGZHAI ANCESTRAL WORSHIP WPU GOLD MEDAL

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY THE SIGHT SALON E-CERT GOLD

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA HARBOUR FROM ABOVE SALON E-CERT GOLD

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN NOVIEMBRE TOLEDANO SALON E-CERT SILVER

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PLEVRONA THEATRE SALON E-CERT SILVER

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM CLOITRE DE ST MICHEL SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND SEA MONSTERS TAKING OVER THE CATHED SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MU PEIFEN CHINA LION DANCE SALON E-CERT HM

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG KANTO FESTIVAL T03 SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ISTANBULDAVAPUR WPU GOLD MEDAL

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN VIOLA WOMAN SALON GOLD MEDAL

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA EAR EAR ROOM IN ANCIENT VILLAGE2 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHAN JENNIFER USA RIBBON DANCE 4 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRAGON DANCE C01 SALON E-CERT SILVER

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN HARP TYPE CABLE STAYED BRIDGE SALON E-CERT SILVER

MU PEIFEN CHINA FIGHT TOGETHER SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING FORWARD B SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JIAN SHUI FEMALE HERO SALON E-CERT HM

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 9 PSA GOLD MEDAL

YE WEI CHINA MOUNTAIN TOP TERRACED HOUSE WPU GOLD MEDAL

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL ISABELLA 05 SALON E-CERT GOLD

FISCHER JIE USA GET THIRSTY04 SALON E-CERT GOLD

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CAMARGUE HORSES AT SUNSET 30 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LAKE WABBY SALON E-CERT SILVER

MU PEIFEN CHINA FLIES TO THE MOON SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA SOLDIER CRAB SCUFFLE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALACE WALK 01 SALON E-CERT HM

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLEGUEZUELOS SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LEONG IM KAI MACAU OFF-ROAD MOTORCYCLE 2 PSA GOLD MEDAL

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA EAR EAR ROOM IN ANCIENT VILLAGE WPU GOLD MEDAL

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA HALLGRIMSKIRKJA SALON E-CERT GOLD

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY LADY IN SULMONA75 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA SUCCULENT SHADOWS SALON E-CERT SILVER

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA ROKINFONTEIN SALON E-CERT SILVER

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE DOUBLE VIEW TO THE LAGOON SALON E-CERT BRONZE

Salon 3

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）



SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL ZIV 12 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA WET MORNING LAKE BENMORE SALON E-CERT HM

GIL JOAN SPAIN EMOCIONES SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PDEVE3 PSA GOLD MEDAL

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WEEVIL IN LOVE 02 WPU GOLD MEDAL

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND YET ANOTHER STICK INSECT SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHAN JENNIFER USA A GROUP OF WHALES SALON E-CERT GOLD

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA AERIAL BEAUTY SALON E-CERT SILVER

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY CAPE SEALS_15 SALON E-CERT SILVER

GIL JOAN SPAIN BRIEFING ON THE BEACH SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND MATING COMMON BLUES SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LE LUAN USA UPPER ANTELOPE MORNING SALON E-CERT HM

LI MIN CHINA CLIMB SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN KING BOAT FORTHFARING PSA GOLD MEDAL

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK BICYCLE FESTIVAL 01 WPU GOLD MEDAL

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 62 SALON E-CERT GOLD

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE21 SALON E-CERT GOLD

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SAMBARATA WITH HOUSES SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHEUK SHU USA BLUE WILDCAT 2022 PMAC SALON E-CERT SILVER

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA SEVENTY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND WAITING FOR THE ROYAL PROCLAMATION SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE46 SALON E-CERT HM

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WANTED SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
CHAN H. W. HONG KONG FURUKAWA FESTIVAL T21 PSA GOLD MEDAL

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA VICTORIA HARBOUR AT NIGHT WPU GOLD MEDAL

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE UMBERTO GALLERIA I NAPOLI 2023 ABC SALON E-CERT GOLD

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE SALON E-CERT GOLD

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE MY WEDDING FOUR SALON E-CERT SILVER

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA MOUNTAIN BEHIND THE VILLAGE SALON E-CERT SILVER

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 8 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA LEANING TOWER OF PISA SALON E-CERT BRONZE

YE WEI CHINA SNOW MOUNTAIN CHURCH SALON E-CERT HM

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND BURGHLEY HOUSE STAMFORD SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
CHAN H. W. HONG KONG LITTLE GIRL T04 WPU GOLD MEDAL

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JIAN SHUI FEMALE HERO SALON GOLD MEDAL

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING FORWARD B SALON E-CERT GOLD

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FEMALE WARRIOR SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHAN JENNIFER USA RIBBON DANCE 4 SALON E-CERT SILVER

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA EAR EAR ROOM IN ANCIENT VILLAGE2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

MU PEIFEN CHINA SKATEBOARD GRIL SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FREE SPARRING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MU PEIFEN CHINA FIGHT TOGETHER SALON E-CERT HM

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY BULUTISTANBUL SALON E-CERT HM

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CAMARGUE HORSES AT SUNSET 30 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY LA PESCA A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA PURE GIRL A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA TRIPLE TROUBLE A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION WITH A BOOK A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION CALM A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS MOSTLY CHICKS A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA DUSK IN SHANGYUE ANCIENT VILLAGE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA COLORFUL DISPLAY A

FISCHER JIE USA LINES AND CURVES04 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION AUTUMN DAY A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL LENA  A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA WW DOVE PAIR DRINK W REFLXN A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALACE WALK 01 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM REFLECTION OF CAMARGUE HORSES 18 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE HEAT UP THE GONG A

CHAN JENNIFER USA HI BUDDY 2 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA MUD FESTIVAL2 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMERA LADY A

YE WEI CHINA FATHER TBILISI A

GIL JOAN SPAIN BRENDA DANCING A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG HARLEY DANIEL 5 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA PUBLIC TELEPHONE BOOTH A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA SKY TOWER LINES A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA KOREAN HANBOK 06 A

LE LUAN USA UTAH BEAUTIFUL ARCH A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE GIRL IN FRONT OF YURTS A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY RIKE VORNE 7 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS TIMELESS AFFECTION A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PINK HATS5 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE SUNSET CHANIA CRETE A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA SCHLOSS ORT A

GIL JOAN SPAIN BEA CON RAFIA VERDE A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA OCEAN RESCUE A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG ANA GOMES 17 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND FIRE SWOOSH A

WANG FENG CHINA SUNRISE SWANS A A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA MISTY MOOGERAH DAM A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA LIFE PATH2 A

RAHAV YOSSI ISRAEL ND1018 A

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 

ACCEPTANCE

Salon 1

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）



YE WEI CHINA DANI TRIBE ANCESTOR WORSHIP A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SUNSET REFLECTIONS A

LI MIN CHINA SOAR INTO THE SKY5 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA SOLDIER CRAB SCUFFLE A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU INTENSE RUGBY 12 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY ARTIC27 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA KING PARROT PERFECTION A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SALT HARVESTING A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSES IN WATER 95 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN AMANECER CONTIGO A

LE LUAN USA PAGE VALLEY ARIZONA A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE WATCHING TSOLIADES A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VANESSA IN BLACK 10 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY PIGS AND RUINS A

YE WEI CHINA MOUNTAIN TOP TERRACED HOUSE A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION ROMANTIC A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ALEX Y FEROX A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA TATTOO LADY 52 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS GENTLE TOUCH A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA LITTLE GIRL 20 A

WONG YAN CHINA KNIFE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND JESS MANN A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 90 A

WANG FENG CHINA BLACK WINGED KITE CUB B A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LAKE WABBY A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA THE FOG IS COMING A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SOFT GAZE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY TAKSIMCAMIRING A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLEGUEZUELOS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA MOTORCYCLE RACING A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 9 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN MANUFACTURING INCENSE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY COLORS A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA VARANASI MISTI A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY HA LONG LIFE A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL INBAR  001  A

FISCHER JIE USA GET THIRSTY04 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA FIRECRACKER SPECTACLE 6 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FLYING WITH FLOWERS A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN BLUE BANNER A

WONG YAN CHINA WHAT HAPPENED A

WANG FENG CHINA SWALLOW A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU FISHING 31 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA THE WATER IS GREAT A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 7 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
ROBERTS LILLIAN USA OLD RUINS MONGOL TRAIL A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SHADOW M06 A

FISCHER JIE USA FLAMINGOS DANCE17 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY SIFRE A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VUE A ROSES A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHARK FIN COVE 05 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MCCABE SINGLE ROCK A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA TUNGENSET DEVILS JAW A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL EMILY  A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS KAMARA A

WANG FENG CHINA COURTSHIP D A

CHAN JENNIFER USA LAW OF THE JUNGLE 28 A

FISCHER JIE USA PLAYFUL FIGHT05 A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY FLIRT A

LOU GUISHAN CHINA VICIOUS FIGHT 2 A

LE LUAN USA I GET CRAW FISH A

LI MIN CHINA ONE BY ONE A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY PLANE AND EMPERORS 100 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE DOUBLE VIEW TO THE LAGOON A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY WAITING_152 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GALLOP AT THE BEACH 17 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION N 13 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN BREWING SOYBEAN SOURCE A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SKY BLOSSOMS A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY HARP SEAL VERT BW A

CHAN JENNIFER USA EARLY FARMING A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA SKY BLUE MORNING A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION SWALLOW S NEST CASTLE A

LI MIN CHINA SILENCE3 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL MONTMARTRE 02 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN A LA IZQUIERDA EL TRIUNFO A

CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR INDIA DANCE 7939 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION ON A SUMMER DAY A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PELICAN ON A POST A

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY BORDEAUX LA BOURSE A

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY AMPHITHEATRE GINTRAC A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA BUILDING REFLECTIONS A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU OFF-ROAD MOTORCYCLE 2 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA ACTING A

GIL JOAN SPAIN EJERCICIOS EN EL SUELO A

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY ON BOARD_76 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG GEORGES HAAS 4 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNAPSHOT M07 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VILLAGE NEO MEDIEVAL A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE FACE AND BODY DIONI I A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FANNY AND VANESSA WITH THE HORSES 6 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION A BRUTAL COUPLE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA FLOUR POWER A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY EVENING PRAYER A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA WET MORNING LAKE BENMORE A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG NAIYU HUITO 40 A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU UKRAINE BEAUTY 30 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN BENGALI MAN 2 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN MURAL EN NIEMEYER A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA TRIO AT KURGIAKH A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA DONGJU SALTERN A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA FROZEN CEMETERY A

WONG YAN CHINA BALANCE 2 A

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)



FISCHER JIE USA WITH TUSKS AND TRUNK06 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA TEXTURE ON TREE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BLACK HAIRED GIRL A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY BAG TRANSPORT A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION THE MEETING OF THE AGES A

LI MIN CHINA DRINKING A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM AUX SALINS AIGUES MORTES 12 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA 3 GIRAFFES STROLLING A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY SMILE33 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TRABAJANDO EN ALLEGRO A

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING IN SNOW A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA TRAINING POTTERY 09 A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY DACKEL A

MU PEIFEN CHINA TOWARD DREAMS A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA BANOR FAMILY 1 A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY IN LOVE FOR YOU_479 A

LE LUAN USA HB BRIDGE CLOUDY DAY A

YE WEI CHINA CANDLELIGHT BEAUTY 02 A

LI MIN CHINA BIRD IN FLIGHT2 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSE ROUND UP 32 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA ROKINFONTEIN A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DOWN M01 A

WANG FENG CHINA COURTSHIP B A

GIL JOAN SPAIN EMOCIONES A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA EAR EAR ROOM IN ANCIENT VILLAGE A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY EMPEROR TROOP 15 2 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA IRIS A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA BEAGLE LOVE A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN GIRL AND HORSE 6 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA ANTARCTICA SEALS A

YE WEI CHINA ANCIENT CITY SHADOW A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY CAPE SEALS_15 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ARDEA HEROIDAS A

LI MIN CHINA HIPPOPOTAMUS FAMILY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HOBBY FALCON A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 20 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA A GROUP OF WHALES A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA MANDARIN DUCKS PLAYING IN THE WATER A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY SOLITARY EXPLORER33 A

WANG FENG CHINA HORNBILL A A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS 4 IN A ROW A

WONG YAN CHINA LIZARD A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY HARPSEALS154 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TURTLE COVERING EGGS 157 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA 3 FLAMINGOES FORAGING A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY BABY SEAL N5 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM BELLE PRISE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WEEVIL IN LOVE 02 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA ITS RAINING MA A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FLAMINGOS AT GOLDEN HOUR A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PDEVE3 A

WANG FENG CHINA BINGZUI SWANS A A

MU PEIFEN CHINA QUIET MOMENT A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND YET ANOTHER STICK INSECT A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CATCH FISH AT BROOKS FALL A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY SANDERLING 3 A

WANG FENG CHINA BLACK WINGED KITE CUB A A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE WHITE WINGS 2 A

LI MIN CHINA HUNTING 8 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA ANGRY SEAL A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM ANGRY A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE SWAN A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WHITE-BELLIED SEA EAGLE 07 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 22 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA INTENSE TIGER A

LI MIN CHINA CLIMB A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HYENA FAMILY A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WHITE-BELLIED SEA EAGLE 03 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA CRAB DANCE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 D A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURE IN FLIGHT 4 A

WANG FENG CHINA SPREAD THE WINGS A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA GREAT CRESTED GREBES 13 A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE WHITE WINGS 4 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND MATING COMMON BLUES A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA PREPARING FOR MOTHERHOOD A

LE LUAN USA CLARK  GREBE FAMILY A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MT ICKES GEOLOGY A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA AERIAL BEAUTY A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SILENT SWIMMER A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE SWAN FAMILY A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM KINGFISHER ON BRANCH 6 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PIED CORMORANT WITH CATCH A

LI MIN CHINA LICK6 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA TWO FLAMINGOES A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG AMAZONAS COLOMBIA 20 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS CREATED TO STAND OUT A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PANDA23 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING TOGETHER A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SEA ICE NORWAY A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CROCODILE BITE ON ZEBRA A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY DRAGONFLYCOLORS3 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LUNCH FOR ONE A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY WILDEBEEST AND TREE_5 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA IM STALKING YOU A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA VICUNA IN THE BOLIVIAN DESERT A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY HONEY7 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA GOOD MORNING A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY KUDU FAMILY_2 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURES IN THE PYRENEES 3 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ADELIA CAMINANDO EN EL HIELO A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA STRIATED HERON A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE TREES WITHIN BRANCH A

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）



WONG YAN CHINA FINDING INSECT TO EAT A

LE LUAN USA GARDEN JEWELS A

GIL JOAN SPAIN CARA DE ESTORNINOS A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND STICK INSECT A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA AN UNWELCOME VISITOR A

CHAN JENNIFER USA FEEDING THE BABY A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM FEU SUR AUTOROUTE A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 1 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMEL WITH HAT A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA SAMBURU INITIATION BLOOD DRINKING A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GOT YOU A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY DOWNHILL RIDE 04 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY FLAG RAISING5 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA BY THE THROAT A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA TURKANA TRIBAL DANCE 02 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MAN WITH PHONE A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG 2024 SANTA MARTA 13 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY GALLOP RACE 22 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN EL BUEN SUCESO A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DAY OF THE PEOPLES OF THE NORTH A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SWEDISH TAXI 238 A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG NATIONAL DAY FIREWORKS 01 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA WORK IN PROGRESS 14 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JOYFUL XINJIANG DANCE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA INJURED PLAYER A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE46 A

CHEUK SHU USA BRYANT BARS 2024 VS AUBURN A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUNNING OF THE BULLS 10 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS WITH HEADS HELD HIGH A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY IN A HURRY6 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AT THE BAZAAR LEPANTO 24 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 4 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 62 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 16 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM 666 EN TETE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SEMA DANCING A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PROTEST LIE DOWN A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA THE BOY PLAYING WITH EAGLES A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN LA MADRE Y EL GAITERITO A

LE LUAN USA DRUM BAND ON PARADE A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LA VERGE ARRIBA A ALCANAR A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO TWENTY ONE A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE SIMPLICITY OF FAITH A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION ORCHESTRA-2 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL NOVA A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GREAT EASTERN RUN A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 6 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LOUIS VUITTON VALENCIA A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA CONCERNED PROTESTERS A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 1MAYIS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA FOOT BALL COMPETITION A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CONFIRMATION A

CHEUK SHU USA AUBURN GYMNAST SPLIT 2022 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WALKTHEKERBELA A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN VIENE DE BRASIL A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PHILHARMONIC LEPANTO 24 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 3 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 63 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA OPENAIR CONCERT A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE AIR AMBULANCE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK RUGBY 06 A

LE LUAN USA NEW YEAR PARADE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE OHI DAY OCTOBER 2024 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J42 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 100YEAR A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AFTER THE DOXOLOGY A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DAY OF THE PEOPLES OF THE NORTH-3 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 61 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND WAITING FOR THE ROYAL PROCLAMATION A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RISKY RIDE A

CHEUK SHU USA BLUE WILDCAT 2022 PMAC A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA THIRTY FOUR A

MU PEIFEN CHINA PRAISE GOD A

WONG YAN CHINA MOVING MY GOD A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 PJ06 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE21 A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SAMBARATA WITH HOUSES A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FAITH IN GOD A

GIL JOAN SPAIN FLAMENCS SORTINT DEL CORRAL A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA NO PASSING A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN KING BOAT FORTHFARING A

CHEUK SHU USA DEAN JUMP 2022 ON BEAM A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK BICYCLE FESTIVAL 01 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SULFURIC FIRE FISHING A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA SEVENTY A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YE WEI CHINA 2023 DONGZHAI ANCESTRAL WORSHIP A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RUMANIA 014 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA RINGING THE BELLS IN UB A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA PENGUINS ON SHORE A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 8 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY KAPADOKYADAKALE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG CANTON TOWER 01 A

LE LUAN USA SPOKEN PALOUSE FIELDS A

LI MIN CHINA MYSTERIOUS NORTHERN LIGHTS15 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA AMSTERDAM CANAL SCENE A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA TURKANA TRIBAL DANCE 04 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE RIO ANTIRRIO BRIDGE OCT 24 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM LA BOURSE A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CARRY THE WOOD ONE A

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）



MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLAZA DE LA CATEDRAL TOLEDO A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA MOUNTAIN BEHIND THE VILLAGE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY MAIDENS TOWER A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MACON 4 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND COVENT GARDEN A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CHATEAU PUILAURENS 2 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG LE TARN 7 A

WONG YAN CHINA NIGHT VIEW OF BRIDGE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND BURGHLEY HOUSE STAMFORD A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SANTORINI AT GREECE A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS VALLETTA HARBOR A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA509 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY KAPADOKYA A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN SAN JUAN EN OVIEDO A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM NOTRE DAME REIMS 2 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA BLED ISLAND FROM CASTLE A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KISS A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND NORMANTON CHURCH A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHINA RED HOUSE FIFTEEN A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TORRE EN EL PUENTE A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM INRI A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG PINNACLE MILKY WAY 02 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA HAT AIR BALLOON A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG FURUKAWA FESTIVAL T21 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY THE SIGHT A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA ELEVEN A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM CLOITRE DE ST MICHEL A

MU PEIFEN CHINA LION DANCE A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SEA ROAD 05 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS FLAGS A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK FISHING A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN POTALA PALACE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PLEVRONA THEATRE A

LI MIN CHINA FLOATING MARKET 4 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA HIMALAYA GRANDEUR A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG KANTO FESTIVAL T03 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VUE A BANYOLES A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA WAY TO ZANGLA PALACE 1 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PELADES 3 A 2024 OCTOBER A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD ALI MOSQUE A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUINS OF ANCIENT CHERSONESOS-2 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM MONUMENT AUTOROUTIER A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE UMBERTO GALLERIA I NAPOLI 2023 ABC A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA VICTORIA HARBOUR AT NIGHT A

WONG YAN CHINA NIGHT VIEW OF XINJIANG A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA BRIDGE AT ZANSKAR A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION LIGHTHOUSE IN FEODOSIA CRIMEA A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA RORBUERS ON THE ROCKS A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND SEA MONSTERS TAKING OVER THE CATHED A

YE WEI CHINA SNOW MOUNTAIN CHURCH A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA HARBOUR FROM ABOVE A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MARSEILLE 20 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG FRANCE SUD 7 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRUM DANCE T03 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE MY WEDDING FOUR A

CHAN JENNIFER USA BETWEEN HEAVEN AND EARTH A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA RAINBOW BRIDGE 05 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN GIGANTES DE MORELLA A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED PAGODA A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN NOVIEMBRE TOLEDANO A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA LEANING TOWER OF PISA A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ARC DE TRIOMPHE A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALOUSE 10 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HAMNOY VILLAGE 38 A

YE WEI CHINA CAUCASIAN EDEN A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GORGES DE GALAMUS 1 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ISTANBULDAVAPUR A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA CHINESE RED PANDA A

WONG YAN CHINA MAN HOLDING EMPTY RICE BOWL A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM DIFFERENT A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FEMALE WARRIOR A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PAZARHALI A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER FLAGS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA FIGHT TOGETHER A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM AT THE PLAYGROUND A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRAGON DANCE C01 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY OPENING T01 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING WITH ICE A

CHAN JENNIFER USA RIBBON DANCE 4 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA SHOPPING  IN THE MARKET A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE LIJIANG FISHMAN A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN HARP TYPE CABLE STAYED BRIDGE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING FORWARD B A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN CHORTEN A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SKATEBOARD GRIL A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER LINE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY BULUTISTANBUL A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA EAR EAR ROOM IN ANCIENT VILLAGE2 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND FIRE SWOOSH A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY ARTIC27 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN VODEVIL A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE GIRL IN FRONT OF YURTS A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CAMARGUE HORSES AT SUNSET 30 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG HARLEY DANIEL 5 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND JESS MANN A

Salon 2

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 



MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM REFLECTION OF CAMARGUE HORSES 18 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND PARLIAMENT BUILDING BUDAPEST A

WANG FENG CHINA BLACK WINGED KITE CUB B A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA VARANASI MISTI A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALACE WALK 01 A

LE LUAN USA PORTLAND LIGHTHOUSE A

RAHAV YOSSI ISRAEL ND1016 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUNSTANBURGH SUNSET GRASSES A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 9 A

FISCHER JIE USA REFLECTION IN THE WATER22 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS TIMELESS AFFECTION A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA LITTLE GIRL 20 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LAKE WABBY A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VANESSA IN BLACK 10 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA PUBLIC TELEPHONE BOOTH A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA NO HANDS A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY DAWID AND BRITH A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS GENTLE TOUCH A

YE WEI CHINA DAWN IN ZHUANG VILLAGE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA COLORFUL DISPLAY A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA SKY TOWER LINES A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SUNSET REFLECTIONS A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY BESIKTASTIME A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM MISS MONIKA A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA THE WATER IS GREAT A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA FIRECRACKER SPECTACLE 6 A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY RIKE VORNE 7 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA LITTLE GIRL 21 A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY ONE EURO SHOP A

WANG FENG CHINA SUNRISE SWANS A A

LE LUAN USA AUCKLAND QUEENSTOWN BEACH A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG VIKINGS FENSCH 6 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND BERNADETTE   JESS A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 90 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA416 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA KOREAN HANBOK 06 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA OCEAN RESCUE A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA QUIVERTREES FAR AND NEAR A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PINK HATS5 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VANESSA AND FANNY FRAMED 5 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA YELLOW A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU FISHING 31 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSES IN WATER 95 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY COLORS A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLEGUEZUELOS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA MOTORCYCLE RACING A

YE WEI CHINA MOUNTAIN TOP TERRACED HOUSE A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SALT HARVESTING A

LI MIN CHINA WEDDING DRESS PHOTOS A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM CONTRE JOUR FRANC A

WANG FENG CHINA CATTLE EGRET A A

CHAN JENNIFER USA SHE SPITED ON ME A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE WATCHING TSOLIADES A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RAZ A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 7 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SHARED TRANQUILITY A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION AUTUMN DAY A

LI MIN CHINA SOAR INTO THE SKY5 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL ISABELLA 05 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM ELEGANCE DANS LA GALERIE A

LE LUAN USA PAGE VALLEY ARIZONA A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG ANA GOMES 17 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMERA LADY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA LADY AMHERST PHEASANT A

CHAN JENNIFER USA GOOD MORNING ANTARCTICA A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA DUSK IN SHANGYUE ANCIENT VILLAGE A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA SCHLOSS ORT A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE SUNSET CHANIA CRETE A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA TATTOO LADY 52 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN MANUFACTURING INCENSE A

WANG FENG CHINA SWALLOW A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE VISITORS AT FLOWER CARPET A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS MOSTLY CHICKS A

CHAN JENNIFER USA PENGUIN HIGHWAY A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN BLUE BANNER A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA PURE GIRL A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PICTURES23 A

WONG YAN CHINA MORNING VIEW FROM XINJIANG A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FANNY AND VANESSA WITH THE HORSES 6 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SWAKOPMUND SHANTY TOWN A

GIL JOAN SPAIN EMOCIONES A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KASAKH HORSEMAN ISOLATION A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND PETERBOROUGH CATHEDRAL SOUTH VIEW A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY NACKTE POESIE 02 A

WANG FENG CHINA COURTSHIP B A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MCCABE SINGLE ROCK A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA THEY ALL MISSED A

GIL JOAN SPAIN EJERCICIOS EN EL SUELO A

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY OLD BOX 2 A

LOU GUISHAN CHINA RIVER BIRD RAISING CHILDREN A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA ACTING A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION THE MEETING OF THE AGES A

WONG YAN CHINA LADY DIVING A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DOWN M01 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA KING BOAT BURNING 20 A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY DACKEL A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN GAZING MINER LIFE A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS KAMARA A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY LADY IN SULMONA75 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY HARP SEAL VERT BW A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA DEAD TREE A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY IN LOVE FOR YOU_479 A

YE WEI CHINA FLOWER WINDOW SWAN A

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)



BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SEASIDE DESOLATION A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE CYCLIST CYCLING NY A

WONG YAN CHINA BALANCE 2 A

WANG FENG CHINA COURTSHIP D A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE FACE AND BODY DIONI I A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY BURNT OUT_897 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY BAG TRANSPORT A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DARINA-2 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SHADOW M06 A

FISCHER JIE USA PLAYFUL FIGHT05 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN BENGALI MAN 2 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA MILLENNIUM BA RONG TEMPLE A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN BREWING SOYBEAN SOURCE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA TRIO AT KURGIAKH A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG NAIYU HUITO 40 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY HIMBA CHILDREN_7 A

CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR INDIA AT USA VILLAGE 22A A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA RINGING THE BELLS IN UB A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA FLOUR POWER A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSE ROUND UP 32 A

WANG FENG CHINA THE VICISSITUDES OF LIFE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA TEXTURE ON TREE A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MARMOT BESIDE ROCK A

CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR INDIA ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 2A A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG STEFKA DANCE 10 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA BANOR FAMILY 1 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SKY BLOSSOMS A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA TUNGENSET DEVILS JAW A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE DOUBLE VIEW TO THE LAGOON A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM AUX SALINS AIGUES MORTES 12 A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION SWALLOW S NEST CASTLE A

FISCHER JIE USA FLAMINGOS DANCE17 A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY COMPANY 2 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY POSTER28 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BLACK HAIRED GIRL A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GALLOP AT THE BEACH 17 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY CHAU A

LI MIN CHINA DRINKING A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA ROKINFONTEIN A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA OLD RUINS MONGOL TRAIL A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA NONNIE 11 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA EAGLE CATCHES THE FISH A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA PATRIOTIC A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA DONGJU SALTERN A

WANG FENG CHINA LITTLE OWL B A

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING IN SNOW A

CHAN JENNIFER USA EARLY FARMING A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHARK FIN COVE 05 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY GANG OF FIVE 4 BW A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE RD SIDE FRUIT STALL A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PINK CLOTH15 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VUE A ROSES A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY EVENING PRAYER A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU WARM TIME 10 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNAPSHOT M07 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA OPERA AT DAWN A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU UKRAINE BEAUTY 30 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG LINES IMAGES 55 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE LADY AND AHMED A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION TOURISTS A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA SANJIAO STREET ANCIENT LANE A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY WAITING_152 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE SMILE AND HAPPY A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM HORSES AT SUNRISE 6 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WEEVIL IN LOVE 02 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA QUIET MOMENT A

WANG FENG CHINA HORNBILL A A

LI MIN CHINA HIPPOPOTAMUS FAMILY A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA FIDDLER CRAB A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA TWO FLAMINGOES A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY BABY SEAL N5 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA LEMUR CHANNELLING YODA A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TURTLE COVERING EGGS 157 A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WHITE-BELLIED SEA EAGLE 03 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 C A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SEA ICE NORWAY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA THE GIANT SALAMANDER IN THE STREAM A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SEARCHING FOR SHRIMPS A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM BELLE PRISE A

WANG FENG CHINA BLACK WINGED KITE CUB A A

LI MIN CHINA CLIMB A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HYENA FAMILY A

WANG FENG CHINA BINGZUI SWANS A A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE SWAN FAMILY A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FOX 16 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 22 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SKAGSANDEN SEA A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA AN UNWELCOME VISITOR A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG RIO DON DIEGO 21 A

WONG YAN CHINA MORNING, I AM READY TO FLY A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND MATING COMMON BLUES A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED FOX QUARREL A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS CREATED TO STAND OUT A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY SWANS119 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM MONSIEUR MERLE A

WANG FENG CHINA SPREAD THE WINGS A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 21 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 20 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA AZURE-WINGED MAGPIE A

LE LUAN USA GARDEN JEWELS A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ARDEA HEROIDAS A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY SEAMOM273 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA HAVING A DRINK A

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）



BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA IM STALKING YOU A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ADELIA CAMINANDO EN EL HIELO A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND YET ANOTHER STICK INSECT A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY HARPSEALS154 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN CARA DE ESTORNINOS A

FISCHER JIE USA FORMS OF WATER16 A

FISCHER JIE USA A DAY OF CHEETAH01 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FLAMINGOS AT GOLDEN HOUR A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY DRAGONFLYCOLORS3 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM TRIO AFFAME A

MU PEIFEN CHINA WATING FOR FOOD A

GIL JOAN SPAIN BRIEFING ON THE BEACH A

WONG YAN CHINA FINDING INSECT TO EAT A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA STRIATED HERON A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM ANGRY A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING TOGETHER A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA PREPARING FOR MOTHERHOOD A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE CONVERSATION NOV 22 A A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE SWAN A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY LION AND LUNCH A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA EARLY MORNING THOMPSONS GAZELLE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG POWERFUL ANT 02 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA A GROUP OF WHALES A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA ITS RAINING MA A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 A A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY KUDU FAMILY_2 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURE IN FLIGHT 4 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA GREAT CRESTED GREBES 13 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 D A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA AERIAL BEAUTY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HOBBY FALCON A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PDEVE3 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY CAPE SEALS_15 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CROCODILE BITE ON ZEBRA A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA GRANITE MIRROR POOL A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA INTENSE TIGER A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS 4 IN A ROW A

CHAN JENNIFER USA FEEDING THE BABY A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA GIANT OF THE SEA A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMEL WITH HAT A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 6 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AT THE BAZAAR LEPANTO 24 A A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION ORCHESTRA-2 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA INJURED PLAYER A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE AIR AMBULANCE A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN UTTARA LJTEMA 4 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE46 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA PRAISE GOD A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DAY OF THE PEOPLES OF THE NORTH-3 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG 2024 SANTA MARTA 13 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA SEVENTY A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA MOTORCROSS 12 FALLING A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY GALLOP RACE 22 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 100YEAR A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM 666 EN TETE A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LOUIS VUITTON VALENCIA A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SAMBARATA WITH HOUSES A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE OHI DAY OCTOBER 2024 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MAN WITH PHONE A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PROTEST LIE DOWN A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GREAT EASTERN RUN A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AFTER THE DOXOLOGY A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 4 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA BY THE THROAT A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JOYFUL XINJIANG DANCE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND WAITING FOR THE ROYAL PROCLAMATION A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE SIMPLICITY OF FAITH A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WANTED A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG NATIONAL DAY FIREWORKS 01 A

LE LUAN USA DRUM BAND ON PARADE A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA INVICTUS 245 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE PATH OF BELIEF A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM FEU SUR AUTOROUTE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SEMA DANCING A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LA VERGE ARRIBA A ALCANAR A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN VIENE DE BRASIL A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 3 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE SG LARGEST FLOWER CARPET A

CHEUK SHU USA DEAN JUMP 2022 ON BEAM A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA THE BOY PLAYING WITH EAGLES A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA CONCERNED PROTESTERS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA FOOT BALL COMPETITION A

GIL JOAN SPAIN FLAMENCS SORTINT DEL CORRAL A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 PJ06 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GOT YOU A

CHEUK SHU USA BLUE WILDCAT 2022 PMAC A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 1MAYIS A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK RUGBY 06 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY IN A HURRY6 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE OFFERING OIL LAMP FIVE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK BICYCLE FESTIVAL 01 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA WORK IN PROGRESS 13 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CONFIRMATION A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO TWENTY ONE A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN LA MADRE Y EL GAITERITO A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS WITH HEADS HELD HIGH A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY FLAG RAISING5 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA THIRTY FOUR A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN EL BUEN SUCESO A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J10 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RISKY RIDE A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE21 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 62 A

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）



LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN LOADING BRICKS OVER HEAD 2 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FAITH IN GOD A

MU PEIFEN CHINA BURNING OF THE KING BOAT  D A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA DANCERS UNDER SKIRT A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUNNING OF THE BULLS 10 A

CHEUK SHU USA AUBURN GYMNAST SPLIT 2022 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PHILHARMONIC LEPANTO 24 A A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN KING BOAT FORTHFARING A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHAKING OFF ANCHOVY 22 A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SWEDISH TAXI 238 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 16 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 1 A

BERNARD DECAUDIN FRANCE GRAND PLACE GOUDA1 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN ENTRE CAPIROTES A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA OPENAIR CONCERT A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE WONDER OF LAMPS A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION SKI STATION IN KRASNAYA POLYANA-2 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG FRANCE SUD 7 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA HAT AIR BALLOON A

YE WEI CHINA SNOW MOUNTAIN CHURCH A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN SAN JUAN EN OVIEDO A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG CANTON TOWER 01 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE AUTUMN OF XINJIANG A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE RIO ANTIRRIO BRIDGE OCT 24 A A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD ALI MOSQUE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND NORMANTON CHURCH A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY KAPADOKYA A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TORRE EN EL PUENTE A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM INRI A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA BLED ISLAND FROM CASTLE A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MARSEILLE 20 A

WONG YAN CHINA NIGHT VIEW OF BRIDGE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND BURGHLEY HOUSE STAMFORD A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS STREETS OF BARCELONA A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA RAINBOW BRIDGE 05 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK FISHING A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA AMSTERDAM CANAL SCENE A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRUM DANCE T03 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY KAPADOKYADAKALE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA PENGUINS ON SHORE A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG FURUKAWA FESTIVAL T21 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SNAPSHOT OF LOFOTEN 2 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLAZA DE LA CATEDRAL TOLEDO A

LE LUAN USA SPOKEN PALOUSE FIELDS A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED PAGODA A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VUE A BANYOLES A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM MONUMENT AUTOROUTIER A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUINS OF ANCIENT CHERSONESOS-2 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA RORBUERS ON THE ROCKS A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KISS A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA KING BOAT BURNING 86 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA509 A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG PINNACLE MILKY WAY 02 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS FLAGS A

YE WEI CHINA JIAJU TERRACED FIELD DAWN A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RUMANIA 014 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS VALLETTA HARBOR A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA ELEVEN A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALOUSE 10 A

WONG YAN CHINA NIGHT VIEW OF XINJIANG A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY MAIDENS TOWER A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHINA RED HOUSE FIFTEEN A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CARRY THE WOOD ONE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA BRIDGE AT ZANSKAR A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA REINE UP CLOSE A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA VICTORIA HARBOUR AT NIGHT A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA527 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY EMINONUSANDALBALIK A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HAMNOY VILLAGE 38 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE MY WEDDING FOUR A

YE WEI CHINA CAUCASIAN EDEN A

LI MIN CHINA MYSTERIOUS NORTHERN LIGHTS15 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA HIMALAYA GRANDEUR A

LI MIN CHINA FLOATING MARKET 4 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MACON 4 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG LE TARN 7 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA BETWEEN HEAVEN AND EARTH A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE UMBERTO GALLERIA I NAPOLI 2023 ABC A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA LEANING TOWER OF PISA A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA TYNE COT A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SANTORINI AT GREECE A

LE LUAN USA SNOWFLAKE HAVEN A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA IN AVIGNON A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 8 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GORGES DE GALAMUS 1 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SEOUL RAIN FESTIVAL 05 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK CABLE CAR A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PELADES 3 A 2024 OCTOBER A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM LA BOURSE A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION LIGHTHOUSE IN FEODOSIA CRIMEA A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND COVENT GARDEN A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA RINGING THE BELLS IN UB A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CHATEAU PUILAURENS 2 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA MOUNTAIN BEHIND THE VILLAGE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG MACAU NIGHT 02 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER FLAGS A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA CHINESE RED PANDA A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM AT THE PLAYGROUND A

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 



MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING WITH ICE A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER LINE A

CHAN JENNIFER USA SHOPPING  IN THE MARKET A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY BULUTISTANBUL A

WONG YAN CHINA HORSES RIDING EXERCISES A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY OPENING T01 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE LIJIANG FISHMAN A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM DIFFERENT A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HANFU NISHANG DANCE A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE KEKETUOHAI SHEPHERD 1 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG LITTLE GIRL T04 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FEMALE WARRIOR A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FREE SPARRING A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PAZARHALI A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ARTVINYOLUNDANMANZARA A

LOU GUISHAN CHINA FIVE TIGERS WATCHING THE SUNSET A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNATCH BREAD MATCH A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN CHORTEN A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SKATEBOARD GRIL A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
WANG FENG CHINA SUNRISE SWANS A A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DINNER TIME A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION THE VIOLINIST A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND PARLIAMENT BUILDING BUDAPEST A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 90 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM CONTRE JOUR FRANC A

CHAN JENNIFER USA GOOD MORNING ANTARCTICA A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE FRUIT SELLER IN BISHKEK A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VANESSA IN BLACK 10 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION CALM A

LI MIN CHINA SOAR INTO THE SKY5 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA ARRAS BEFFROI A

FISCHER JIE USA PAINTED BY NATURE03 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SOFT GAZE A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA SCHLOSS ORT A

GIL JOAN SPAIN BRENDA DANCING A

LI MIN CHINA WEDDING DRESS PHOTOS A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL INBAR  001  A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA FIRECRACKER SPECTACLE 6 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA MOTORCYCLE RACING A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA LITTLE GIRL 20 A

LE LUAN USA UTAH BEAUTIFUL ARCH A

GIL JOAN SPAIN BEA CON RAFIA VERDE A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA QUIVERTREES FAR AND NEAR A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA LADY AMHERST PHEASANT A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG HARLEY DANIEL 5 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN MOMENT OF REST A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY COLORS A

MU PEIFEN CHINA BRILLIANT APPERANCE A

YE WEI CHINA DANI TRIBE ANCESTOR WORSHIP A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA EMBLETON BAY SUNSET A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS MOSTLY CHICKS A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA DUSK IN SHANGYUE ANCIENT VILLAGE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA LITTLE GIRL 21 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION AUTUMN DAY A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND JESS MANN A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA MUD FESTIVAL2 A

RAHAV YOSSI ISRAEL ND1018 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN BLUE BANNER A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE HEAT UP THE GONG A

YE WEI CHINA FATHER TBILISI A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUNSTANBURGH SUNSET GRASSES A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ALEX Y FEROX A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG ANA GOMES 17 A

WONG YAN CHINA WHAT HAPPENED A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSES IN WATER 95 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PICTURES23 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN MANUFACTURING INCENSE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA VARANASI MISTI A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE SUNSET CHANIA CRETE A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VANESSA AND FANNY FRAMED 5 A

WONG YAN CHINA MORNING VIEW FROM XINJIANG A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PINK HATS5 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY BESIKTASTIME A

WANG FENG CHINA BLACK WINGED KITE CUB B A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA MISTY MOOGERAH DAM A

LE LUAN USA PAGE VALLEY ARIZONA A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMERA LADY A

YE WEI CHINA DAWN IN ZHUANG VILLAGE A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SUNSET REFLECTIONS A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RAZ A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA PUBLIC TELEPHONE BOOTH A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN FLYING WITH FLOWERS A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA VARANASI UMBRELLA A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA SKY TOWER LINES A

LI MIN CHINA ACCOMPANY4 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA SHE SPITED ON ME A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA LIFE PATH2 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA GOLDEN LAKE SUNRISE A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DARINA A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU BLACK WOMAN 7 A

FISCHER JIE USA REFLECTION IN THE WATER22 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SHARK BAY AERIAL A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA THATS MY MOUSE A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU FISHING 31 A

WONG YAN CHINA KNIFE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY TAKSIMCAMIRING A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA KOREAN HANBOK 06 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA TATTOO LADY 52 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN AMANECER CONTIGO A

CHAN JENNIFER USA HI BUDDY 2 A

SECTIONS：COLOR OPEN（PIDC）
Salon 3



BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA THE FOG IS COMING A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU INTENSE RUGBY 12 A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL LENA  A

WONG YAN CHINA PRETTY GIRL AND YELLOW FLOWERS A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MU PEIFEN CHINA WEAVING BAMBOO CAGE A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION N 13 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN EJERCICIOS EN EL SUELO A

WONG YAN CHINA CROSS A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNAPSHOT M07 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA NONNIE 11 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN BREWING SOYBEAN SOURCE A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY EMPEROR TROOP 15 2 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY STREETBWWALK A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHARK FIN COVE 05 A

LE LUAN USA HB BRIDGE CLOUDY DAY A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY LADY WITH BUBBLE A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FANNY AND VANESSA WITH THE HORSES 6 A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA FLOUR POWER A

JEBE RENATE GERMANY IN LOVE FOR YOU_479 A

YE WEI CHINA ANCIENT CITY SHADOW A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION HAPPY FAMILY A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PELICAN ON A POST A

LI MIN CHINA BIRD IN FLIGHT2 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA MILLENNIUM BA RONG TEMPLE A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG LINES IMAGES 55 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND PETERBOROUGH CATHEDRAL SOUTH VIEW A

CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR INDIA AT ARIADAHA 22A A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION TOURISTS A

YE WEI CHINA FLOWER WINDOW SWAN A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA HOUSES IN THE SNOW A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS CHIC CITYSCAPE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA RUNNING IN SNOW A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE FACE AND BODY DIONI I A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION THE MEETING OF THE AGES A

LI MIN CHINA DRINKING A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN GAZING MINER LIFE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ALONE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA DEAD TREE A

CHAN JENNIFER USA TRAVEL IN ANTARCTICA A

CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR INDIA AT USA VILLAGE 22A A

WONG YAN CHINA LADY DIVING A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HORSE ROUND UP 32 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS KAMARA A

WANG FENG CHINA LITTLE OWL B A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA DONGJU SALTERN A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MCCABE SINGLE ROCK A

MU PEIFEN CHINA EAGLE CATCHES THE FISH A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA OPERA AT DAWN A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE SMILE AND HAPPY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA FREE SPIRITED SPIRIT A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN MURAL EN NIEMEYER A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA ACTING A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GALLOP AT THE BEACH 17 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE CYCLIST CYCLING NY A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL EMILY  A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG GEORGES HAAS 4 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TRABAJANDO EN ALLEGRO A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA IRIS A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA RINGING THE BELLS IN UB A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY PLANE AND EMPERORS 100 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA TRAINING POTTERY 09 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY POSTER28 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY GANG OF FIVE 4 BW A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM NOBLESSE DESARGENTEE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA TOWARD DREAMS A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MARMOT BESIDE ROCK A

GIL JOAN SPAIN DRY HYDRANGEA A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA OLD RUINS MONGOL TRAIL A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA BUILDING REFLECTIONS A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND ONLY ONE VICTOR A

FISCHER JIE USA PLAYFUL FIGHT05 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY SMILE33 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY HARP SEAL VERT BW A

WANG FENG CHINA COURTSHIP B A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA FROZEN CEMETERY A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SKY BLOSSOMS A

LE LUAN USA WAITING IN HALL WAY A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION SWALLOW S NEST CASTLE A

YE WEI CHINA PASSING BY ALIYEV 024 A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION A BRUTAL COUPLE A

LI MIN CHINA ONE BY ONE A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA THE BIRDS NEST A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG ETTELBROOK 2 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY PINK CLOTH15 A

ENGFER REINHARD GERMANY NACKTE POESIE 02 A

BARTSCH PETRA GERMANY BORDEAUX LA BOURSE A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU UKRAINE BEAUTY 8 A

YE WEI CHINA CANDLELIGHT BEAUTY 02 A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU UKRAINE BEAUTY 30 A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA SWAKOPMUND SHANTY TOWN A

LEONG IM KAI MACAU WARM TIME 10 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA PATRIOTIC A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION ON A SUMMER DAY A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM BELLE PRISE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG POWERFUL ANT 02 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA MT ICKES GEOLOGY A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA MANDARIN DUCKS PLAYING IN THE WATER A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA VICUNA IN THE BOLIVIAN DESERT A

MU PEIFEN CHINA QUIET MOMENT A

SECTIONS：MONOCHROME OPEN (PIDM)

SECTIONS：NATURE（ND）



LE LUAN USA GARDEN JEWELS A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA GRANITE MIRROR POOL A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA COTTON ICE POOL A

GIL JOAN SPAIN CARA DE ESTORNINOS A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HYENA FAMILY A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 20 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA LUNCH FOR ONE A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA IM STALKING YOU A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA ANGRY SEAL A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG RIO DON DIEGO 21 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CROCODILE BITE ON ZEBRA A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE SWAN A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FLAMINGOS AT GOLDEN HOUR A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 21 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURE IN FLIGHT 4 A

WANG FENG CHINA BINGZUI SWANS A A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 A A

LI MIN CHINA LICK6 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA 3 FLAMINGOES FORAGING A

FISCHER JIE USA FORMS OF WATER16 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY PHAESANT 5 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA WATING FOR FOOD A

CHAN JENNIFER USA FEEDING THE BABY A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA KING PENGUINS 4 IN A ROW A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM TRIO AFFAME A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA CRAB DANCE A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM ANGRY A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SILENT SWIMMER A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE SWAN FAMILY A

LE LUAN USA CLARK  GREBE FAMILY A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE WHITE WINGS 6 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE BUTTERFLY NOV 22 C A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA THE GIANT SALAMANDER IN THE STREAM A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA SENJA SEASIDE A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA ITS RAINING MA A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE CONVERSATION NOV 22 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM VULTURES IN THE PYRENEES 3 A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY WILDEBEEST AND TREE_5 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA INTENSE TIGER A

GIL JOAN SPAIN ADELIA CAMINANDO EN EL HIELO A

LI MIN CHINA HIPPOPOTAMUS FAMILY A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CATCH FISH AT BROOKS FALL A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY HONEY7 A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA MANGALA 22 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING TOGETHER A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA HAVING A DRINK A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PIED CORMORANT WITH CATCH A

CHAN JENNIFER USA GOOD MORNING A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HOBBY FALCON A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS SEARCHING FOR SHRIMPS A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM FAMILLE MESANGE A

WANG FENG CHINA SPREAD THE WINGS A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ROBINSON LAKE GREEN A

DI PANFILO VINCENZO ITALY LION AND LUNCH A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA DEADFLEI SCENE 01 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA ELEPHANT SEAL9 A

WONG YAN CHINA LIZARD A

WONG YAN CHINA FINDING INSECT TO EAT A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND STICK INSECT A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA GREAT CRESTED GREBES 13 A

BUBLYK VITALY UKRAINE WHITE WINGS 2 A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG WHITE-BELLIED SEA EAGLE 07 A

CARTER CHARLOTTE AUSTRALIA PREPARING FOR MOTHERHOOD A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM FOX 16 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED FOX QUARREL A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY HARPSEALS154 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE TREES WITHIN BRANCH A

LI MIN CHINA HUNTING 8 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA CHRYSOLOPHUS PICTUS A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA GIANT OF THE SEA A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS CREATED TO STAND OUT A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY SOLITARY EXPLORER33 A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN VIENE DE BRASIL A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION DAY OF THE PEOPLES OF THE NORTH-3 A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA INVICTUS 245 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT 6 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA PRAISE GOD A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 4 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA SAMBURU INITIATION BLOOD DRINKING A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA MOTORCROSS 12 FALLING A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS WITH HEADS HELD HIGH A

CHEUK SHU USA AUBURN GYMNAST SPLIT 2022 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 100YEAR A

LE LUAN USA DRUM BAND ON PARADE A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE CAMEL WITH HAT A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA TURKANA TRIBAL DANCE 02 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SULFURIC FIRE FISHING A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE SIMPLICITY OF FAITH A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN EL BUEN SUCESO A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE OHI DAY OCTOBER 2024 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MAN WITH PHONE A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND THE AIR AMBULANCE A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO TWENTY ONE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PHILHARMONIC LEPANTO 24 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 1 A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION ON TREE PLANTING A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA NO PASSING A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUNNING OF THE BULLS 10 A

RETELSDORF EKKEHARD GERMANY SWEDISH TAXI 238 A

LE LUAN USA NEW YEAR PARADE A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AT THE BAZAAR LEPANTO 24 A A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM SORTILEGES PERCUTES 3 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA PROTEST LIE DOWN A

SECTIONS：PHOTOJOURNALISM（PJD）



KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG 2024 SANTA MARTA 13 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM 666 EN TETE A

GIL JOAN SPAIN FLAMENCS SORTINT DEL CORRAL A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA OPENAIR CONCERT A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA CONCERNED PROTESTERS A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J10 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GREAT EASTERN RUN A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 6 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND GOT YOU A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION ORCHESTRA-2 A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LA VERGE ARRIBA A ALCANAR A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA THE BOY PLAYING WITH EAGLES A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN LOADING BRICKS OVER HEAD 2 A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE AFTER THE DOXOLOGY A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA INJURED PLAYER A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA CONFIRMATION A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN LA MADRE Y EL GAITERITO A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG NATIONAL DAY FIREWORKS 01 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 PJ06 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN UTTARA LJTEMA 4 A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG HK RUGBY 06 A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA JOYFUL XINJIANG DANCE A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY TROT RACE 16 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS THE PATH OF BELIEF A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY IN A HURRY6 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SEMA DANCING A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE OFFERING OIL LAMP FIVE A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN ENTRE CAPIROTES A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM TRISTE OLE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA FOOT BALL COMPETITION A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA THIRTY FOUR A

GIL JOAN SPAIN LOUIS VUITTON VALENCIA A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 61 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA DANCERS UNDER SKIRT A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RISKY RIDE A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY FLAG RAISING5 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY 1MAYIS A

CHEUK SHU USA BRYANT BARS 2024 VS AUBURN A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY WALKTHEKERBELA A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY HK7 J42 A

RIEHLE GUNTHER GERMANY GALLOP RACE 22 A

CHEUK SHU USA DEAN JUMP 2022 ON BEAM A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KAPLAN 63 A

WONG YAN CHINA MOVING MY GOD A

MU PEIFEN CHINA BURNING OF THE KING BOAT  D A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL NOVA A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SHAKING OFF ANCHOVY 22 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS FAITH IN GOD A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA WAY TO PHUKTAL MONASTERY 3 A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE AUTUMN OF XINJIANG A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PLEVRONA THEATRE A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD ALI MOSQUE A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA RINGING THE BELLS IN UB A

CHAN JENNIFER USA BETWEEN HEAVEN AND EARTH A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION LIGHTHOUSE IN FEODOSIA CRIMEA A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MARSEILLE 20 A

HARMAN GEOFF ENGLAND NORMANTON CHURCH A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SANTORINI AT GREECE A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG PINNACLE MILKY WAY 02 A

KOVALENKO LILIYA RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUINS OF ANCIENT CHERSONESOS-2 A

ROBERTS LILLIAN USA TURKANA TRIBAL DANCE 04 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG MACON 4 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN SNAPSHOT OF LOFOTEN 2 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS KRAKOW OLD TOWN NO9 A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY MAIDENS TOWER A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN NOVIEMBRE TOLEDANO A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE RIO ANTIRRIO BRIDGE OCT 24 A A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS FLAGS A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM LA BOURSE A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK CABLE CAR A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA PENGUINS ON SHORE A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA RED PAGODA A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS STREETS OF BARCELONA A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHARIOUTS RATHA YATRA ELEVEN A

MU PEIFEN CHINA SNOW IN THE MORNING A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA BRIDGE AT ZANSKAR A

LI MIN CHINA FLOATING MARKET 4 A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRUM DANCE T03 A

HADJIPAVLOU THANASIS CYPRUS VALLETTA HARBOR A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CARRY THE WOOD ONE A

BHATTACHARYYA SAURABH INDIA WAY TO ZANGLA PALACE 1 A

KIEFFER CHRISTIAN LUXEMBOURG FRANCE SUD 7 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN POTALA PALACE A

MU PEIFEN CHINA HAT AIR BALLOON A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION DAWN IN KOKTEBEL CRIMEA A

FAWKES JENNIFER AUSTRALIA HIMALAYA GRANDEUR A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA HIGH LAKE ROCKS A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE AL NASSIR MUHAMMAD MOSQUE A

YE WEI CHINA CAUCASIAN EDEN A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA BLED ISLAND FROM CASTLE A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA AMSTERDAM CANAL SCENE A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN PLAZA DE LA CATEDRAL TOLEDO A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM MONUMENT AUTOROUTIER A

AU-YEUNG KWONG YING HONG KONG MACAU NIGHT 02 A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA PALOUSE 10 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM NOTRE DAME REIMS 2 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA TYNE COT A

KWAN PHILLIP CANADA HAMNOY VILLAGE 38 A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN TORRE EN EL PUENTE A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM VUE A BANYOLES A

MU PEIFEN CHINA LION DANCE A

LE LUAN USA SNOWFLAKE HAVEN A

LAMBROPOULOU EVA GREECE PELADES 3 A 2024 OCTOBER A

SECTIONS：PHOTO TRAVEL（PTD）



MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM CHATEAU PUILAURENS 2 A

MORITZ VICKI AUSTRALIA DUBROVNIK FISHING A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM INRI A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA SEOUL RAIN FESTIVAL 05 A

MEERPOEL PASCAL BELGIUM GORGES DE GALAMUS 1 A

BALFE PAUL AUSTRALIA IN AVIGNON A

RYU SHIN WOO SOUTH KOREA RAINBOW BRIDGE 05 A

HENG ZEE KEK SINGAPORE WONDER OF LAMPS A

YE WEI CHINA JIAJU TERRACED FIELD DAWN A

USTINOVICH ANDREY RUSSIAN FEDERATION ORDZHO VILLAGE A

BOYD ALAN AUSTRALIA RORBUERS ON THE ROCKS A

GIL JOAN SPAIN CHAUEN STREET A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY THE SIGHT A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY EMINONUSANDALBALIK A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL RUMANIA 011 A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA509 A

TEO GIAP CHIU SINGAPORE CHINA RED HOUSE FIFTEEN A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG KANTO FESTIVAL T03 A

WONG YAN CHINA NIGHT VIEW OF XINJIANG A

LI MIN CHINA ILLUMINATE A

SINAI MENACHEM ISRAEL KISS A

YE WEI CHINA 2023 DONGZHAI ANCESTRAL WORSHIP A

MOLERO GUTIERREZ FLORENTINO SPAIN SAN JUAN EN OVIEDO A

DE LEONARDIS ROBERTO ITALY CHINA527 A

LEGRAND JEAN LUC BELGIUM CLOITRE DE ST MICHEL A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY KAPADOKYADAKALE A

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OR REGION TITLE MEDAL/AWARD
CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA ABEN PASS A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG DRAGON DANCE C01 A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN HARP TYPE CABLE STAYED BRIDGE A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ISTANBULDAVAPUR A

WONG YAN CHINA MAN HOLDING EMPTY RICE BOWL A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG SNATCH BREAD MATCH A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY PAZARHALI A

LOU GUISHAN CHINA FIVE TIGERS WATCHING THE SUNSET A

LOU GUISHAN CHINA LUSHAN TIGER RIDGE TIGER SHED A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE LIJIANG FISHMAN A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER LINE A

CHAN H. W. HONG KONG RUGBY OPENING T01 A

CHAPMAN JOHN AUSTRALIA YUNNAN PRAYER FLAGS A

LIANG JENQ-HORNG TAIWAN VIOLA WOMAN A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM DIFFERENT A

CHAN JENNIFER USA SHOPPING  IN THE MARKET A

WONG YAN CHINA HORSES RIDING EXERCISES A

YESILTAS BEKIR TURKEY ARTVINYOLUNDANMANZARA A

WONG YAN CHINA I AM AT THE PLAYGROUND A

CHAN JENNIFER USA THE KEKETUOHAI SHEPHERD 1 A

MU PEIFEN CHINA DANCING WITH ICE A

GAO SONGSHAN CHINA HANFU NISHANG DANCE A

SECTIONS：CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED PSA) 


